

## Bank of America Malaysia Berhad Board of Directors

## **Raymond Yeoh Cheng Seong**

**Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director** 

Raymond Yeoh Cheng Seong is the Chief Executive Officer of Bank of America Malaysia Berhad ("BAMB") and has been a board member since October 2013. He is also a Director of Merrill Lynch Malaysian Advisory Sdn Bhd and the Principal Officer of Bank of America, National Association, Labuan Branch (BANA Labuan).

Mr. Yeoh serves as Country Head, Malaysia, responsible for all of Bank of America's businesses in Malaysia. Prior to joining Bank of America, Mr. Yeoh served as the Country Chief Executive Officer of Deutsche Bank Malaysia and Head of Global Markets in Vietnam and Malaysia. Previously, he was also Head of Global Markets at ABN AMRO, Malaysia, Head of Treasury and Wealth Management at Hong Leong Bank and Regional Treasurer for Santander Asia. He has worked in various positions in Malaysia, Hong Kong, London, Singapore, and New York. Mr. Yeoh graduated with a Bachelor of Economics (Honors) from The University of Manchester. He is a Fellow of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and Chartered Banker of the Asian Institute of Chartered Bankers. He has served on the boards of The Malaysian German Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Kenanga Investment Bank, Kenanga Holdings Bhd and Deutsche Bank Malaysia Bhd.